WOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE & RECREATION

COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

DAY & DATE: Tuesday, September 29, 2015

TIME: 8:00 A M.
PLACE: Wood County Highway Shop, 555 17" Avenue North, Wisconsin
Rapids, WI 54495, to travel to locations as listed on agenda
1. Call meeting to order.
2. Approve agenda.
3. Public comments.
4. Tour of the Wood County Highway Areas; Park Areas; and Forest Areas to view

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

current road projects, bridges, and recent park and forestry projects at the
following locations*.

Wisconsin Rapids Highway Shop/ Forestry Shop
South Wood County Park

Cty Hwy Z dam

Domtar ice access location off Hwy Z

Cty Hwy Z road project south of 73/173

County Forest projects off Hazelnut Trail

wonor koo xoon ek k%% UNCH AT BABCOCK CAFE® ## %% 5k ok ko
Dexter County Park

Private property access to County Forest near Lake Dexter

North Wood County Park

Cty Hwy N road project

Powers Bluff County Park

Cty Hwy Q road project

Wood County Rifle Range

Return to Highway Shop by 3:30 pm.

Adjourn.

* Tour schedule may be changed due to time constraints and/or ground conditions
at tour stop locations.



